



shakuntala

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION WP NO.1025 OF 2025 (F)

ADITYA DATTU RAUT DESSAI

... PETITIONER

Versus

**THE STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 8 ORS**

... RESPONDENTS

Ms Laxmi Sawant, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms Sapna Mordekar, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondents No.1, 3, 4 and 7.

**CORAM:- BHARATI DANGRE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED :- 16th June, 2025

P.C.

To be listed after respondents are served.

NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

BHARATI DANGRE, J.