



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

PIL WRIT PETITION NO.1025/2025 (F)

ADITYA DATTU RAUT DESSAI

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE STATE OF GOA, THR.
ITS CHIEF SECRETARY & 8 ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Nigel da Costa Frias with Ms Laxmi Sawant and Mr Vineet Surlaker, Advocates for the Petitioner.
Ms Sapna Mordekar, AGA for Respondents No.1, 3, 4 and 7.
Mr Kishan Kavlekar, Advocate for Respondents No.5 and 6.

**CORAM: SARANG V. KOTWAL &
ASHISH S. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATED: 10th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Ms Mordekar, learned AGA appearing for Respondents no.1, 3, 4 and 7, has tendered a site inspection report dated 29.10.2025. The same is taken on record. She seeks permission to file a detailed affidavit showing the proposed plan of action to restore the hillock. The affidavit shall be filed within a period of four weeks from today with an advance copy to the other side.
2. Stand over to 20.01.2026 for further consideration.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.